® | ocate the Aluminium Support Assy on Washing Machine
top plate.

® Altiminyum destek pargasini 54 cm ya da 60 cm derinligindeki
gamagir makinesinin {zerine sekildeki gibi yerlestirin.

e Placer le support en aluminium sur le couvercle du lave-linge.

e Setzen Sie die Aluminiumtrager-Baugruppe auf das Oberteil
der Wschmaschine auf.

e Colocar el conjunto del soporte de aluminio en la pancha
superior de la lavadora.

® Posicionar a Montagem do Suporte de Aluminio sobre a
placa superior da Maquinas De Lavar.

O Please Ensure that the floor is designed to support ® Plaats de aluminiumsteun op de bovenplaat van de

a weight of 160 Kg. wasmachine.
< This Kit is solely designed to enable Tumble Dryers o Plaats de aluminiumsteun op de bovenplaat van de
to be stacked onto most of 54&60 cm washing wasmachine.

machines. Please check your washing machine.

e Posizionare il supporto in alluminio sul piano d'appoggio della
lavabiancheria.

e Na blacie pralki polozy¢é Aluminiowg Podpore Montazows.

® Put the dryer on Washing Machine and adjust each side of dryer to obtain installation position.
® Kurutucu makineyi Gamagir Makinesi Uzerine alttaki noktalara dikkat ederek yerlestiriniz.
e Installer le séche-linge sur le lave-linge et ajuster chaque cété du séche-linge pour
le mettre en place correctement. 1
® Setzen Sie den Trockner auf die Waschmaschine, achten Sie darauf, dass beide Gerte exakt Ubereinander stehen.
® Golocar la secadora sobre la lavadora y ajustar cada lado de las secadora hasta lograr la posicién de instalacion.
o Coloque o secador sobre a Maquinas De Lavar e ajuste os lados do secador para obter a posicdo
de instalagao.
o Plaats de droogautomaat op de wasmachine en plaats elke kant van de droogautomaat om de
installatiepositie te verkrijgen.
o Sast terreren pa vaskemaskinen og justér hver side af tumbleren for at finde installationens position.
® Collocare I'asciugatrice sulla lavabiancheria e aggiustare ogni lato dell'asciugatrice in modo tale da raggiungere la
posizione di installazione.

® PostawiC suszarke na pralce i ustawi¢ jg we wlasciwej pozyci.

Hint-1:Make sure that both adjustable feet are positioned within the Aluminium Supports.

Hint -2: Support parts tips shouid be placed as highlighted in be picture in below.

Uyan-1: Makina attindaki ayaklann, alliminyum desteklere oturdugundan emin olunuz..

Uyan-2: Aliminyum destek parcasi Uzerindekd kilit uglannin gamagir makinesi st tablasinin (izerinden sekildeki gibi ciktigini gérin.
Conseil 1 : Veiller & ce que les deux pieds ajustables reposent sur la surface du support en aluminium.

Conseil 2 : Les piéces qui constituent le support doivent étre placées comme I'indigue la figure ci-dessous.

Tipp 1: Achten Sie darauf, dass beide hohenverstellbare FiiBe richtig in den Aluminiumtrager greifen.

Tipp 2: Die Spitzen des Trégers sollten wie in der nachstehenden Abbildung gezeigt platziert werden.

Consejo 1: Aseglrese de gue amboss pies ajustables intersectan con la cara de las piezas del soporte de aluminio.
Consejo 2:Las puntas de las piezas del soporte deben estar colocadas como se muestra en la ilustracién inferior.
Conselho-1: Certifique-se que ambos os pés ajustaveis interceptem com a face das partes do Suporte de Aluminio.
Conselho-2: As extremidades das partes do suporte devem ser colocadas como na gravura realgada abaixo.

Tip - 1: zorg ervoor dat de beide aanpasbare voetjes samenkomen met het viak van het aluminium steundeel.

Tip - 2: De tips van het steundeel moeten worden geplaatst zoals in de afbeelding hieronder.

Tip 1: Serg for at begge justerbare fodder krydser med aluminiumsstettedelenes endeflader.

Tip 2: Stettedelenes ender bar placeressom fremhasvet pa billedet nedentfor.

Suggerimento 1: Assicurarsi che entrambi i piedini regolabili siano appoggiati sulla superficie del supporto in alluminio.
Suggerimento 2: e estremita del supporto in alluminio devono essere posizionati cosi come indicato in figura.
Wazne 1: Upewnic sig, 2e obydwie regulowane né2ki suszarki znajdujg, sie na Aluminiowej Podporze.

Wazine 2: Cze$ci stanowigce podstawe muszg by¢ umieszczone tak jak wskazuje poniZszy rysunek.




® Unscrew the marked rear panel’s screws.(A)

® Kurutucunun arka panelinde bulunan igaretli (A) iki adet viday sdkiniiz.

® Devisser les vis (A) indiquées du panneau arriére.
e | 6sen Sie die markierten Schrauben (A) an der Ruickseite.
® Desatornillar los tornillos marcados (A)del panel posterior.

® Desenrosque os parafusos do painel traseiro marcado.(A)

o Draai de schroeven (A) los van het achterpaneel zoals aangegeven.
® Skru skruerne af det markede (A) bageste panel.
® Svitare le viti (A) del pannello posteriore.

Screw points @ Dryer rear panel Top plat of washing machine
Vidalama noktalari Kurutucu arka panel Camasgir makinesi (ist tabla

Position des vis Panneau arriére du séche-lingel Couvercle du lave-linge
Trockner-Riickseite Verschraubungen Oberteil der Waschmaschine

Puntos de atomnillado Panel posterior de la secadora Diagrama superior de la lavadora
Pontos de parafuso Painel traseiro do secador Placa superior da Maquinas De Lavar
Schroefpunt Achterpaneel van droogautomaat Topplaat van wasmachine
Skruepunkter Tarretumblerens bageste panel Vaskemaskinens topplade

Posizione delle viti Parte posteriore dell'asciugatrice Piano d’appoggio della lavabiancheria
Sruba Tylna pokrywa zmywarki Gomy blat pralki

...........
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Odkreci¢ pokazane $ruby tylnej ostony.(A)

e Locate the hook parts ensuring that the hook is engaged underneath the top plate
see high lighted in the picture.

o Kilit sac’t pargalanni kurutucunun her iki yaninda sekildeki gibi konumlandirn.

lzienecek Yol: Once alt kancay: Camasgir Makinesi (sttablaya gecirin, daha sonra iki parganin deliklerinin
kargilatidigindan emin olun.

e Installer les crochets et les fixer au couvercle conformément la figure.

e Lassen Sie die Haken wie in der Abbildung gezeigt in das Oberteil greifen.

e Colocar las piezas de enganche y hacer que encajen en la plancha superior tal como
se muestra en la ilustracion.

e Posicione as partes de encaixe e monte-as na placa superior como realcado na
gravura.

® Bevestig de haken met de bovenplaat zoals aangegeven in de afbeelding.

e Placer delene med kroge og monter dem til toppladen som fremhasvet pa billedet.

e Posizionare i ganci e unirli al piano d'appoggio della lavabiancheria cosi come
mostrato nella foto.

e Haczyki nalezy ustawié tak, Zeby byly zaczepione o gérny blat pralki zgodnie
Z rysunkiem.
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. Stacking Kit Assembly Instructions with 54&60cm Washing Machine Installation
. Kurutucu Gamagir Makinesi listii Kullamim Ekipmani Kurulum Kilavuzu

! Instructions de montage du kit de superposition pour l'installation de machines a laver de 54 et 60 cm
Stapel-Zubehorinstallationshinweise, Waschmaschine mit 54 & 60 cm Tiefe

Instrucciones de montaje del kit de apilamiento para instalaciones de lavadoras de 54 & 60 cm

i Montagem do Kit de Empilhamento Instrucbes para a Instalagéio Maquinas De Lavar de54e60cm

' Montage-instructies voor stapelkit voor installaties met wasmachines van 54 & 60 cm

Vejledning til montering af stablingsszet til installation af vaskemaskine pé 54 &60 cm

. Istruzioni di montaggio del kit di sovrapposizione per lavabiancheria da 54 e 56 cm

. Zestaw montaZzowy do ustawiania urzadzeri w jednym stupku dla pralek o giebokosci 54 i 60 cm.

: Dryer with 54 cm depth,

: Kurutucu Derinlik :54 cm

, Séche-linge de 54 cm de profondeur,
: Trockner, Tiefe 54 cm,

[ -

& f ﬂ Secadora de 54 cm de profundidad,

Secador com 54 cm de profundidade,
Droogautomaat met een diepte van 54 cm,
Terrer med en dybde pa 54 cm
Asciugatrice di 54 cm di profondita
Suszarka o glebokos$ci 54 cm

: U/’

! Q\H/ I'Washing Machine with 54 cm depth - Gamagir makinesi derinlik : 54 cm- Autre cas | ﬁ
. N ﬂ éventuel : 54 cm de profondeur- Waschmaschine, Tiefe 54 cm - Caso altemativo:
H @ profundidad de 54 cm - Maquinas De Lavar com 54cm de profundidade -Wasmachine

met een diepte van 54 cm-Vaskemaskiner med en dybde p& 54cm- Lavabiancheria di
54 cm di profondita - Pralka o gteboko$ci 54 cm

Alternativt tilfaslde: 60 cm's dybde- Lavabiancheria di 60 cm di profondita-

: U Washing Machine with 60cm depth -Gamagir makinesi derinfik : 60 cm-Autre cas éventuel
' : 60 cm de profondeur-Alternativ: Tiefe 60 cm -Caso altemativo: profundidad de 60 cm -
: Magquinas De Lavar com 60 cm de profundidade - Alternatief geval: 60 cm diepte -

| Pralka o gtebokosci 60 cm

Subparts of Stacking Kit,Kurulum igin gerekli alt pargalar, Composants du kit de superposition,
Teile des Stapel-Zubehdrs, Componentes del kit de apilamiento, Subpartes do Kit de Empilhamento,
Subonderdelen van stapelkit, Underdele af stablingsszettet, Componenti del kit di sovrapposizione,
Elementy zestawu montazowego

Hook parts

Kilit Saclan
Crochets

Haken

Piezas de enganche
Partes de encaixe
Haken

Dele med kroge
Ganci

Haczyki

¥ g
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Aluminium Support Assembly,
Aluminyu'm Destek Pargasi
Cadre d'appui en aluminium, WARNING: The Tumble Dryer is Heavy 36 Kg and requires
Aluminium Trager Baugruppe two persons to lift.

Aluminio Soporte Conjunto
Aluminio sobre a placa

: Aluminium Montage Steun

| Aluminium Statte Montering
Supporto in alluminio
Aluminiowa Podpora Montazowa
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Using the remowed screws fix the hook assembly to the dryer using
the same screw holes.

Sdkilen vidalarla her iki tarafta kilit saci ve arka paneli vidalayarak
Kurutucu-Camasir makinesi montajin tamamlayin.

Revisser les vis au seche-linge a I'aide des trous symétriques afin
de terminer l'installation.

Verschrauben Sie die Haken symmetrisch mit dem Trockner.
Die Installation ist damit abgeschlossen.

Volver a atornillar las piezas de enganche a la secadora en orificios
simétricos para completar la instalacion.

Aparafuse as partes de encaixe no secador utilizando os orificios
simétricos para concluir a instalagdo.

Schroef de haken vast met de droogautomaat via de symmetrische gaten om de installatie te voltooien.
Skru delene med kroge tilbage pa tumbleren ved hjselp af symmetriske huller for at afslutte installationen.
Tornare ad avvitare i ganci all'asciugatrice nei fori simmetrici per completare I'istallazione.

Przymocowaé haczyki do suszarki wkrecajgc wezeséniej wykrecone $ruby w te same otwory.



